



**RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

**Bid Receiving
PWGSC
33 City Centre Drive
Suite 480C
Mississauga
Ontario
L5B 2N5
Bid Fax: (905) 615-2095**

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada
Ontario Region
33 City Centre Drive
Suite 480
Mississauga
Ontario
L5B 2N5

Title - Sujet Collaborative Furniture Misc. - GTA	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EQ754-190121/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client EQ754-190121	Date 2018-07-12
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$TOR-024-7543	
File No. - N° de dossier TOR-8-41033 (024)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2018-07-23	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Brewster, Shannon	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur tor024
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (905) 615-2028 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT No. 003

This solicitation amendment No. 003 is raised to:

- 1) publish questions and answers that have been received in relation to this solicitation.

- 1) The following Questions and Answers have been provided:

QUESTION 1:

"In Annex A, item 7a) - Do wood substrates need to be FSC?"

ANSWER 1:

Yes, wood substrates need to FSC.

QUESTION 2:

"In Annex A, item 9b)(ii) – Can exposed legs be a painted metal finish on seating or is a brushed metal finish mandatory?"

ANSWER 2:

Either is acceptable.

QUESTION 3:

"In Appendix 1 to Annex A, item 1: CR-01A - Where floor plans indicate a CR-01A but drawing reflects a CR-01B, please clarify which is to be bid. Areas affected are 12N17, 12S42, 12S53, 12S54 and 11S41."

ANSWER 3:

All units to be 72" wide

QUESTION 4:

"In Appendix 1 to Annex A, item 2: CR-02 - What is the custom laminate we are to match, i.e. manufacturer, standard or premium grade laminate, pattern?"

ANSWER 4:

Laminate to match Steelcase woodgrain clear oak (2HAK 2LAK).

QUESTION 5:

"In Appendix 1 to Annex A, item 3: FL-01 – Is one lamp shade acceptable?"

ANSWER 5:

Yes.

QUESTION 6:

"In Appendix 1 to Annex A, Item 4: MB-01 - As plans take precedent, is it to be assumed that only areas with MB-01 symbols indicated on the plans are to be bid? Areas affected are 12N21, 12S59, 11N01, 11N12, 11S48, 10N11 and 10S50?"

ANSWER 6:

No, quantity required is 11 as per written document not the plan.

QUESTION 7:

"In Appendix 1 to Annex A, item 4: MB-01 - Is 74.4" height acceptable?"

ANSWER 7:

Yes.

QUESTION 8:

"In Appendix 1 to Annex A, item 6: CH-09A, B & C – Is 26" depth acceptable?"

ANSWER 8:

Yes.

QUESTION 9:

"In Annex A, item 9.2 Required Samples and Finishes – are samples and finishes to be submitted with the RFP response or does this refer to post-tender award?"

ANSWER 9:

The samples and finishes will be required after Contract award.

QUESTION 10:

"In Appendix 1 to Annex A, item 1.6.2 Construction of Soft Seating – Is a grade 2 vinyl acceptable if there is no grade 3 vinyl in the product offering, as referred to in Annex A requirements Item 9.1a)iii)?"

ANSWER 10:

Yes, grade 2 is acceptable if there is no grade 3 available in the product offering.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.